Linear Translation
Rotation
Goniometers
Fiber
Fiber Patch Cables
Bare Fiber
Fiber Optomechanics

n
(d
B/
km
)
1000
100
10
1
Wavelength (nm)
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 2400
Visible to Near-IR Transmission (Low OH)
MAXIMUM MAXIMUM MINIMUM STRIPPING
CORE CLADDING BUFFER CORE/CLAD POWER CAPABILITY BEND RADIUS TOOL
ITEM# DIAMETER DIAMETER DIAMETER OFFSET CW*/PULSED** SHORT/LONG See Page 862
SPCH200 200 µm ± 5 µm 230 µm ± 5 µm 500 µm ± 30 µm 5 µm 0.2 kW/ 1.0 MW 20 mm / 40 mm T12S21
SPCH800 800 µm ± 16 µm 830 µm ± 10 µm 1040 µm ± 62 µm 9 µm 3.2 kW/ 16.0 MW 80 mm / 160 mm M37S46
SPCH1000 1000 µm ± 20 µm 1035 µm ± 15 µm 1400 µm ± 70 µm 10 µm 5.0 kW/ 25.0 MW 100 mm / 200 mm M44S63
SPCH1500 1500 µm ± 35 µm 1550 µm ± 31 µm 2000 µm ± 100 µm 15 µm 11.3 kW/ 56.6 MW 150 mm / 300 mm M63S86
MAXIMUM MAXIMUM MINIMUM STRIPPING
CORE CLADDING BUFFER CORE/CLAD POWER CAPABILITY BEND RADIUS TOOL
ITEM# DIAMETER DIAMETER DIAMETER OFFSET CW*/PULSED** SHORT/LONG See Page 862
APCH200 200 µm ± 5 µm 230 µm ± 5 µm 500 µm ± 30 µm 5 µm 0.2 kW/ 1.0 MW 20 mm / 40 mm T12S21
APCH800 800 µm ± 16 µm 830 µm ± 10 µm 1040 µm ± 62 µm 9 µm 3.2 kW/ 16.0 MW 80 mm / 160 mm M37S46
APCH1000 1000 µm ± 20 µm 1035 µm ± 15 µm 1400 µm ± 70 µm 10 µm 5.0 kW/ 25.0 MW 100 mm / 200 mm M44S63
APCH1500 1500 µm ± 35 µm 1550 µm ± 31 µm 2000 µm ± 100 µm 15 µm 11.3 kW/ 56.6 MW 150 mm / 300 mm M63S86
UV-to-Visible Transmission (High OH)
* Based on 1 MW/cm2 for 1064 nm ND:YAG laser and input spot size equal to 80% of the core diameter.
** Based on 5 GW/cm2 for 1064 nm ND:YAG laser with 10 ns pulse length and input spot size equal to 80% of the core diameter.
* Based on 1 MW/cm2 for 1064 nm ND:YAG laser and input spot size equal to 80% of the core diameter.